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Benson, Sharon €290.04 €2,201.98 €2,492.02

Butler, Daniel €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Collins, Bridie €386.37 €2,201.98 €459.96 €3,048.31

Collins, James €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Collins, Michael €602.37 €2,201.98 €2,804.35

Collopy, Tom €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Carey, PJ €519.30 €2,201.98 €2,721.28

Daly, Frankie €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Donegan, Michael €519.30 €2,201.98 €459.96 €459.96 €3,641.20

Egan, John €369.76 €2,201.98 €2,571.74

Foley, Francis €694.24 €2,201.98 €360.14 €3,256.36

Galvin, Liam €697.84 €2,201.98 €574.63 €459.96 €3,934.41

Hartigan, Sean €2,442.04 €2,201.98 €4,644.02

Keary, Stephen €477.76 €2,201.98 €459.96 €3,139.70

Kiely, Sarah €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Kilcoyne, Fergus €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Leddin, Joe €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Mitchell, Gerald €494.37 €2,201.98 €2,299.80 €4,996.15

Murphy, Michael €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

McSweeney, Dan €361.45 €2,201.98 €239.35 €2,313.22 €459.96 €5,575.96

Novak UiChoncuir, Sasa €361.45 €2,201.98 €459.96 €3,023.39

O’Brien, Emmett €419.60 €2,201.98 €2,621.58

O'Donoghue, John €477.76 €2,201.98 €2,679.74

O'Donovan, Elisa €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

O’Hanlon, Kieran €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

O'Sullivan, Olivia €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Pond, Joe €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Ruddle, Tom €602.37 €2,201.98 €459.96 €3,264.31

Ryan, Eddie €594.07 €2,201.98 €2,796.05

Ryan, Martin €0.00 €2,201.98 €2,201.98

Scanlan, Jerome €647.51 €2,201.98 €2,849.49

Secas, Elena €545.43 €2,201.98 €2,747.41

Sheehan, Conor €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Sheahan, John €669.08 €2,201.98 €2,871.06

Sheahan, Kevin €469.45 €2,201.98 €2,671.43

Sheahan, Michael €452.83 €2,201.98 €2,654.81

Slattery, Catherine €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43

Talukder, Abul Kalam Azad €361.45 €2,201.98 €1,379.88 €3,943.31

Teefy, Brigid €378.06 €2,201.98 €2,580.04

Teskey Adam €0.00 €2,201.98 €459.96 €2,661.94

€18,894.20 €88,079.20 €574.63 €599.49 €2,313.22 €2,299.80 €459.96 €1,379.88 €1,379.88 €2,299.80 €118,280.06

Register of Councillors Expenses January 2024
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Benson, Sharon €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €5,055.45

Butler, Daniel €361.45 €2,201.98 €643.42 €3,206.85 €5,770.28

Collins, Bridie €386.37 €2,201.98 €609.15 €459.96 €3,657.46 €6,705.77

Collins, James €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €5,126.86

Collins, Michael €602.37 €2,201.98 €2,804.35 €5,608.70

Collopy, Tom €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €5,126.86

Carey, PJ €519.30 €2,201.98 €2,721.28 €5,442.56

Daly, Frankie €298.20 €2,201.98 €2,500.18 €5,063.61

Donegan, Michael €519.30 €2,201.98 €682.80 €459.96 €459.96 €4,324.00 €7,965.20

Egan, John €369.76 €2,201.98 €2,571.74 €5,143.48

Foley, Francis €694.24 €2,201.98 €574.81 €3,471.03 €6,727.39

Galvin, Liam €697.84 €2,201.98 €1,170.10 €459.96 €4,529.88 €8,464.29

Hartigan, Sean €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €7,207.45

Keary, Stephen €477.76 €2,201.98 €459.96 €3,139.70 €6,279.40

Kiely, Sarah €361.45 €2,201.98 €587.78 €3,151.21 €5,714.64

Kilcoyne, Fergus €361.45 €2,201.98 €652.75 €3,216.18 €5,779.61

Leddin, Joe €361.45 €2,201.98 €1,032.96 €3,596.39 €6,159.82

Mitchell, Gerald €494.37 €2,201.98 €2,299.80 €4,996.15 €9,992.30

Murphy, Michael €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €5,126.86

McSweeney, Dan €361.45 €2,201.98 €1,040.22 €459.96 €4,063.61 €9,639.57

Novak UiChoncuir, Sasa€361.45 €2,201.98 €232.06 €459.96 €3,255.45 €6,278.84

O’Brien, Emmett €0.00 €2,201.98 €2,201.98 €4,823.56

O'Donoghue, John €477.76 €2,201.98 €2,679.74 €5,359.48

O'Donovan, Elisa €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €5,126.86

O’Hanlon, Kieran €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €5,126.86

O'Sullivan, Olivia €361.45 €2,201.98 €317.28 €2,880.71 €5,444.14

Pond, Joe €361.45 €2,201.98 €655.86 €3,219.29 €5,782.72

Ruddle, Tom €602.37 €2,201.98 €459.96 €3,264.31 €6,528.62

Ryan, Eddie €594.07 €2,201.98 €2,796.05 €5,592.10

Ryan, Martin €0.00 €2,201.98 €2,201.98 €4,403.96

Scanlan, Jerome €978.23 €2,201.98 €49.75 €3,229.96 €6,079.45

Secas, Elena €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €5,310.84

Sheehan, Conor €361.45 €2,201.98 €648.60 €3,212.03 €5,775.46

Sheahan, John €669.08 €2,201.98 €1,800.03 €1,992.17 €6,663.26 €9,534.32

Sheahan, Kevin €469.45 €2,201.98 €2,671.43 €5,342.86

Sheahan, Michael €452.83 €2,201.98 €437.86 €3,092.67 €5,747.48

Slattery, Catherine €361.45 €2,201.98 €589.45 €3,152.88 €5,716.31

Talukder, Abul Kalam Azad€361.45 €2,201.98 €594.39 €1,379.88 €4,537.70 €8,481.01

Teefy, Brigid €378.06 €2,201.98 €662.08 €3,242.12 €5,822.16

Teskey Adam €2,172.60 €2,201.98 €794.04 €459.96 €5,628.58 €8,290.52

€18,721.51 €88,079.20 €1,686.13 €12,089.26 €1,992.17 €2,299.80 €459.96 €1,379.88 €1,379.88 €2,299.80 €0.00 €130,387.59 €248,667.65

Register of Councillors Expenses February 2024
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Councillor

Monthly 

Expenses

Gross 

Representational 

Payment

Conference 

Expenses

Training 

Expenses

Foreign Travel 

inc. flights and 

accomodation 

costs

Mayor of City 

and County of 

Limerick 

Allowance

Deputy 

Mayor 

Allowance

Mayor of 

Metropolita

n District 

Allowance

District 

Chair's 

Allowance SPC Chairs
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Allowance

Total for 

Month

Rolling Total 

January - 

March

Benson, Sharon €326.45 €2,201.98 €2,528.43 €7,583.88

Butler, Daniel €326.45 €2,201.98 €556.58 €2,010.64 €5,095.65 €10,865.93

Collins, Bridie €351.37 €2,201.98 €797.14 €1,957.07 €459.96 €5,767.52 €12,473.29

Collins, James €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €7,690.29

Collins, Michael €567.37 €2,201.98 €2,769.35 €8,378.05

Collopy, Tom €326.45 €2,201.98 €2,528.43 €7,655.29

Carey, PJ €484.30 €2,201.98 €2,686.28 €8,128.84

Daly, Frankie €361.45 €2,201.98 €2,563.43 €7,627.04

Donegan, Michael €484.30 €2,201.98 €915.47 €459.96 €459.96 €4,521.67 €12,486.87

Egan, John €334.76 €2,201.98 €1,603.85 €4,140.59 €9,284.07

Foley, Francis €659.24 €2,201.98 €2,861.22 €9,588.61

Galvin, Liam €662.84 €2,201.98 €2,669.47 €459.96 €5,994.25 €14,458.54

Hartigan, Sean €326.45 €2,201.98 €2,528.43 €9,735.88

Keary, Stephen €442.76 €2,201.98 €459.96 €3,104.70 €9,384.10

Kiely, Sarah €326.45 €2,201.98 €345.95 €2,874.38 €8,589.02

Kilcoyne, Fergus €326.45 €2,201.98 €2,069.62 €4,598.05 €10,377.66

Leddin, Joe €326.45 €2,201.98 €1,145.28 €3,673.71 €9,833.53

Mitchell, Gerald €459.37 €2,201.98 €2,299.80 €4,961.15 €14,953.45

Murphy, Michael €326.45 €2,201.98 €2,528.43 €7,655.29

McSweeney, Dan €326.45 €2,201.98 €1,506.34 €459.96 €4,494.73 €14,134.30

Novak Ui Choncuir, Sasa€326.45 €2,201.98 €459.96 €2,988.39 €9,267.23

O’Brien, Emmett €0.00 €2,201.98 €2,201.98 €7,025.54

O'Donoghue, John €442.76 €2,201.98 €2,644.74 €8,004.22

O'Donovan, Elisa €326.45 €2,201.98 €2,528.43 €7,655.29

O’Hanlon, Kieran €326.45 €2,201.98 €2,528.43 €7,655.29

O'Sullivan, Olivia €326.45 €2,201.98 €967.89 €3,496.32 €8,940.46

Pond, Joe €326.45 €2,201.98 €1,526.91 €2,200.00 €6,255.34 €12,038.06

Ruddle, Tom €567.37 €2,201.98 €1,661.85 €459.96 €4,891.16 €11,419.78

Ryan, Eddie €559.07 €2,201.98 €2,761.05 €8,353.15

Ryan, Martin €0.00 €2,201.98 €2,201.98 €6,605.94

Scanlan, Jerome €647.51 €2,201.98 €1,390.53 €4,240.02 €10,319.47

Secas, Elena €326.45 €2,201.98 €2,528.43 €7,839.27

Sheehan, Conor €326.45 €2,201.98 €1,863.51 €4,391.94 €10,167.40

Sheahan, John €634.08 €2,201.98 €2,836.06 €12,370.38

Sheahan, Kevin €469.45 €2,201.98 €2,671.43 €8,014.29

Sheahan, Michael €417.83 €2,201.98 €1,478.68 €4,098.49 €9,845.97

Slattery, Catherine €326.45 €2,201.98 €1,385.98 €3,914.41 €9,630.72

Talukder, Abul Kalam Azad€326.45 €2,201.98 €174.47 €1,379.88 €4,082.78 €12,563.79

Teefy, Brigid €343.06 €2,201.98 €2,545.04 €8,367.20

Teskey Adam €799.42 €2,201.98 €1,060.98 €459.96 €4,522.34 €12,812.86

€15,925.86 €88,079.20 €0.00 €23,120.50 €3,967.71 €2,299.80 €459.96 €1,379.88 €1,379.88 €2,299.80 €2,200.00 €141,112.59 €389,780.24

Register of Councillors Expenses March 2024


